

Sectoral Distribution of Leasing Company Loans (Thousand TL) (On the Basis of Real Person/Legal Entity) (1) (October 2020)						
Sectors	Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	% Distr.	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	% Distr.	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	% Distr.
1 Construction	10.401.170,5	16,1	9.075.554,0	15,3	1.325.616,5	24,7
2 Textile And Textile Products Industry	8.818.934,2	13,7	8.528.289,6	14,4	290.644,6	5,4
Textile Industry	8.507.453,2	13,2	8.222.837,9	13,9	284.615,3	5,3
Garment Industry	302.705,5	0,5	296.676,3	0,5	6.029,2	0,1
Leather And Fur Processing Industry	8.775,4	0,0	8.775,4	0,0	0,0	0,0
3 Electric, Gas And Water Resources	6.353.445,0	9,8	6.244.770,9	10,5	108.674,1	2,0
4 Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	4.909.092,3	7,6	4.685.285,8	7,9	223.806,5	4,2
Metal Industry	3.382.201,7	5,2	3.239.851,9	5,5	142.349,8	2,7
Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	1.526.890,5	2,4	1.445.433,9	2,4	81.456,6	1,5
5 Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	4.232.311,1	6,6	3.931.650,1	6,6	300.661,0	5,6
Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.703.662,4	2,6	1.560.224,5	2,6	143.437,9	2,7
Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	1.542.454,9	2,4	1.470.212,7	2,5	72.242,2	1,3
Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	986.193,9	1,5	901.212,9	1,5	84.980,9	1,6
6 Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	3.358.496,0	5,2	2.958.205,6	5,0	400.290,4	7,5
7 Transportation, Storage And Communication	3.298.478,2	5,1	3.125.396,0	5,3	173.082,2	3,2
Communication	90.289,9	0,1	85.887,5	0,1	4.402,4	0,1
Transportation	2.215.868,5	3,4	2.052.973,4	3,5	162.895,1	3,0
Other Transportation Services And Storage	992.319,9	1,5	986.535,2	1,7	5.784,7	0,1
8 Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	2.754.958,2	4,3	2.177.718,2	3,7	577.239,9	10,7
9 Health & Social Services	2.426.666,8	3,8	2.365.349,4	4,0	61.317,4	1,1
10 Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.775.311,3	2,7	1.585.746,0	2,7	189.565,3	3,5
11 Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.691.377,2	2,6	1.647.927,4	2,8	43.449,8	0,8
Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	1.277.608,0	2,0	1.237.212,3	2,1	40.395,7	0,8
Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	413.769,1	0,6	410.715,1	0,7	3.054,1	0,1
12 Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.627.100,2	2,5	1.511.982,7	2,6	115.117,5	2,1
13 Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.584.294,8	2,5	1.503.654,6	2,5	80.640,3	1,5
Machinery & Equipment	1.450.704,5	2,2	1.387.403,1	2,3	63.301,4	1,2
Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	133.590,3	0,2	116.251,4	0,2	17.338,9	0,3
14 Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	1.466.688,2	2,3	1.409.756,0	2,4	56.932,1	1,1
Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	846.125,6	1,3	832.852,4	1,4	13.273,2	0,2
Printing Industry	620.562,6	1,0	576.903,6	1,0	43.658,9	0,8
15 Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	1.393.029,6	2,2	968.618,9	1,6	424.410,7	7,9
16 Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.361.693,7	2,1	1.186.915,2	2,0	174.778,4	3,3
17 Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	1.319.533,6	2,0	949.912,6	1,6	369.621,0	6,9
18 Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	1.006.749,4	1,6	925.037,0	1,6	81.712,3	1,5
19 Other Public, Social And Personal Services	862.947,2	1,3	814.119,3	1,4	48.827,9	0,9
Culture Services	545.647,1	0,8	533.132,8	0,9	12.514,4	0,2
Other Public Services	317.300,1	0,5	280.986,5	0,5	36.313,6	0,7
20 Mines Excluding Metal Industry	781.467,3	1,2	638.195,4	1,1	143.271,8	2,7
21 Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	652.283,7	1,0	570.959,9	1,0	81.323,7	1,5
22 Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	597.359,1	0,9	575.601,4	1,0	21.757,7	0,4
23 Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	469.658,6	0,7	460.993,2	0,8	8.665,4	0,2
24 Finance Commissioning	391.491,8	0,6	387.348,5	0,7	4.143,3	0,1
Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	188.555,1	0,3	188.493,0	0,3	62,2	0,0
Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	202.936,6	0,3	198.855,5	0,3	4.081,1	0,1
25 Education	280.331,7	0,4	263.621,3	0,4	16.710,4	0,3
26 Wood & Wood Products Industry	265.915,0	0,4	247.805,5	0,4	18.109,5	0,3
27 Consumer Loans (Housing)	235.041,1	0,4	209.750,7	0,4	25.290,4	0,5
28 Real Persons Employing Staff	129.629,7	0,2	129.507,3	0,2	122,4	0,0
29 Fishery	53.604,0	0,1	52.376,3	0,1	1.227,8	0,0
30 Leather & Leather Products Industry	44.972,8	0,1	41.983,3	0,1	2.989,5	0,1
31 Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	34.698,6	0,1	34.443,9	0,1	254,7	0,0
Total	64.578.730,4	100,0	59.208.476,1	100,0	5.370.254,3	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) This table includes data about loans extended from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial institutions whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.